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Animal Control

Resolution DateDescription Fee Amount Unit

Individual Animal License

A Dog License and Tag Fees
Unaltered (Unspayed /unneutered) $60.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Altered (Spayed/Neutered) $20.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Senior Citizen - Spayed/Neutered Dog $7.50 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Delinquency Charge for Annual License Renewal 2010.230 1/2/2011
Equivalent to the cost of the license, will be added to the license fee if the 
renewal application is submitted more than 10 calendar days past the 
expiration date of a license.

Replacement of tag or official license receipt $5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Transfer of Ownership $5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Discharged Military Dogs (One-Time Registration Fee) $5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Guide Dogs or Seeing Eye Dogs, Signal Dogs, and Service 
Dogs (One-Time Registration Fee)

$5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Adoption Fee (Per Animal) $28.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Field Enforcement Fee: The owner or custodian of a dog 
found unlicensed by a department employee in the field will 
be charged a field enforcement fee.

$40.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

B Cat License Fees
Unspayed /Unneutered $10.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Spayed/Neutered $5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Replacement Cat License $5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Transfer of Ownership $5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Delinquency Charge for Annual License Renewal 2010.230 1/2/2011
Equivalent to the cost of the license, will be added to the license fee if the 
renewal application is submitted more than 10 calendar days past the 
expiration date of a license.

Field Enforcement Fee: The owner or custodian of a dog 
found unlicensed by a department employee in the field will 
be charged a field enforcement fee.

$40.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

C Other Animals - Licenses Required
Pygmy Pigs $50.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Wild Animals $100.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Delinquency Charge for Annual License Renewal 2010.230 1/2/2011

Field Enforcement Fee: The owner or custodian of a dog 
found unlicensed by a department employee in the field will 
be charged a field enforcement fee.

$40.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

D Voluntary Identification and Registration
Initial Identification and Registration $20.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Any dog or cat may be registered in the department's Voluntary Identification 
Program.  Such animal shall be assigned an ID number by tattoo, microchip 
or other available means of identification, at the owner's request, upon 
payment.

Annual Renewal $10.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
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Resolution DateDescription Fee Amount Unit

Transfer of Ownership $5.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

E Miscellaneous Animal Fees
Registration Fee for Potentially Fierce, Dangerous, or Vicious 
Animal

$57.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Registration Fee for Fierce, Dangerous, or Vicious Animal $168.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Appeal fee for Fierce, Dangerous, or Vicious Animal $85.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Animal Trap Rental $20.00 Each 2015.110 7/7/2015

Animal Redemption Fee $35.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Cat or Dog Daily Boarding Fee (Per Day) $17.68 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Other Animal Daily Boarding Fee (Per Day) $8.33 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Circus Inspection Fee $600.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Pickup for Disposal of Owned Cat or Dog $35.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Euthanasia and Disposal at Owner's Request $50.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Dead Animal Disposal Fee $12.50 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Special Animal Permit Fee Application $200.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Special Animal Permit Annual Fee $150.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Failure to Clean Up Animal Excreta $70.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Transportation of Owned Animal to Veterinarian or Animal 
Hospital Within City Limits

$30.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Plus IRS Rate

Transportation of Owned Animal to Veterinarian or Animal 
Hospital Outside City Limits

$45.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Plus IRS Rate

Transportation During Non-Business Hours (Additional 
Charge)

$45.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Investigation Time Per Hour $52.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Investigation Report $25.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Other Violations of Chapter 8 (Animal Control) of LMC $70.00 Each 2013.146 1/19/2014

Dog Feces Fine $125.00 Violation 2014.114 7/1/2014

Off Leash Fine $150.00 Violation 2014.114 7/1/2014

Animal Facility Licenses

A Initial Animal Facility License Fees (Including Inspection)
Pet Shop $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Grooming Parlor/Mobile $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Animal Menagerie $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Wholesale Wild Animal Dealer $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Hobby Breeder (See Section 10.20.045) $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Rodeo (First Day or One Day Event) $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Rodeo (Each Additional Day) $25.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Animal Exhibition (First Day or One Day Event) $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Animal Exhibition (Each Additional Day) $25.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Pygmy Pig Breeder $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Non-Profit Humane Organization Facility $250.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $300.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
4-20 dogs or cats
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Resolution DateDescription Fee Amount Unit

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $350.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
21-50 dogs or cats

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $400.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
51-75 dogs or cats

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $450.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
76-100 dogs or cats

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $525.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
Over 100 dogs or cats

Penalty for operation of an animal facility without license. A 
penalty equivalent to the cost of the license will be added to 
the license fee if a facility operates without a license.

2010.230 1/2/2011

Fee reduction for each additional animal facility application 
made at the same location at the same time.

$125.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

B Renewal Animal Facility License Fees (Including Inspection)
Pet Shop $175.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Grooming Parlor/Mobile $175.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Animal Menagerie $175.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Wholesale Wild Animal Dealer $175.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Hobby Breeder (See Section 10.20.045) $175.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Pygmy Pig Breeder $175.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Non-Profit Humane Organization Facility $175.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $225.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
4-20 dogs or cats

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $275.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
21-50 dogs or cats

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $325.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
51-75 dogs or cats

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $375.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
76-100 dogs or cats

Dog and Cat Breeding and/or Boarding Facility $450.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
Over 100 dogs or cats

Penalty for operation of an animal facility without license. A 
penalty equivalent to the cost of the license will be added to 
the license fee if a facility operates without a license.

2010.230 1/2/2011

Fee reduction for each additional animal facility application 
made at the same location at the same time.

$50.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

C Miscellaneous Fee Provisions
Reinspection $40.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Inspection Fee For Animal Permits Under Los Angeles 
County Code Sections 22.52.330 and 22.56.420-22.56.530

$50.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Businesses Using Dogs For Protection (Sections 10.20.280 
and 10.20.290)

$50.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011

Penalty for ownership of wild animal without license $100.00 Each 2010.230 1/2/2011
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Building And Safety

Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

A User Fee Service

01 Real Property Report $230.44 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

02 Fire Dept. permit issuance fee $43.89 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

03 Mobile home installation                    $93.56 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

04 House moving permit                      $518.49 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

05 New Private In-Ground Swimming Pool $125.90 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

06 Other types of swimming pools,

therapeutic, whirlpools,spas, hot tubs and alterations to existing swimming pools

$75.08 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

07 Air conditioning commercial,

plan check (assume 30 sq. ft.)

$4.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

08 Air conditioning residential, plan check (assume 17 sq. ft.)

plan check (assume 17 sq. ft.)

$4.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

09 Plan check by the hour

(outside consultant)

$115.50 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

10 Accelerated plan check fee (50% more) of regular Plan 
Check fee

2011.116 08/06/2011-

11 SMIP FEE:

 (X 0.0001 for Residential and X 0.00021 for Commercial)

valuation & 
formula

2011.116 08/06/2011-

12 SPECIAL INSPECTION FEE $100.49 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

13 RE-INSPECTION FEE $100.49 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

14 SPECIAL INSPECTION FEE:

Outside normal business hours (2 hr. min.)

$200.97 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

15 INSPECTION:  For work started without permits,

 plus double permit fees

$100.49 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

16 Temporary Certificate of Occupancy $1,155.00 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

17 Temporary Utility Bond $5,775.00 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

18 Board of Appeals Fee $1,242.78 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

19 Fees per Mile for investigations of property located

outside city limits (assume 5 miles and mileage reimbursement at IRS rate)

$20.79 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

20 Inspecting fee for temporary mobile office $345.35 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

21 Permit verification letter $28.81 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

22 Permit issuance fee $43.89 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

23 Supplemental permit fee $21.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

24 Minimum fee

 (permit issuance fee + .25 hrs inspector time)

$68.15 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

25 Cellphone Towers $103.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

26 Items not listed may be charged based on the calculated 
hourly rate(s) for the department(s) involved. Items of 
unusual size or complexity may also be charged based on 
hourly rates, subject to advance determination of the City of 
the est. time required.

Based on Hourly 
Rate

2011.116 08/06/2011-

B Electrical: Services Main or sub-panels

27 100 or 200 AMPS $33.50 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

28 400 to 1,000 AMPS $71.61 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

29 1001 and more AMPS $144.38 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

30 Temporary power – main or pole $75.08 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

31 Temporary power distribution circuit $75.08 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

32 One and Two Family Dwellings (per sq ft) (assume 1400 sq 
ft.)

$144.03 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

33 Multi Family (per sq ft) (assume 1900 sq ft) $172.83 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

C New Residential:

34 Habitable space per Sq. Ft.

Cost is assess by market value reported in “Builders Standard Magazine”

each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

35 Habitable space per Sq. Ft.

Cost is assess by market value reported in “Builders Standard Magazine”

each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

D Fixtures

36 Switches, outlets, lights – First 20 $1.16 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

37 Switches, outlets, lights – next 10 $1.16 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

38 Special light assembly $1.16 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

E Appliances – Motors, generators and HVAC’s

39  0 to 1      Horse power $4.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

40 2 to 10     Horse power $15.02 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

41 11 to 50   Horse power $40.43 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

42 51 to 100 Horse power $49.67 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

43 Over 100 Horse Power $57.61 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

44 Buss ways $4.62  per 100 ln. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

45 Signs $25.41 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

F Carnivals, Circus, Mobile Exhibits

46 Generators, electrical driven amusement rides $40.43 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

47 Lighted exhibits, booths, and mechanical rides $19.64 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

48 Miscellaneous apparatus and circuits not listed $25.41 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

49 Electrical permit base fee $21.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

50 Electrical permit issuance fee $43.89 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

51 Electrical supplemental permit fee $21.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

52 Minimum Electrical fee

(permit issuance fee + .25 hrs inspector time)

$68.15 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

G Plumbing: Plumbing fixtures, each

53 Toilets, urinals, bidets $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

54 Tubs, showers, lavatories $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

55 Laundry tubs, washing machines $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

56 Kitchen sinks, wet bar sinks, garbage disposers $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

57 Dish washers $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

58 Roof drains, floor drains, floor sinks $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

59 Other fixtures and appliances not listed $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

H Plumbing: Repairs, alterations to existing, each fixture

60 Repair waste to any of the above $4.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

61 Repair water to any of the above $4.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

62 Water Heaters, each $15.02 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

63 Sewer connections, each $25.41 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

64 Waste interceptors, each $25.41 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

I Plumbing: Lawn sprinklers
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

65 System with 1 anti-siphon $15.02 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

66 Additional anti-siphons up to 5 $15.02 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

67 Additional anti-siphons over 5 $4.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

68 Hose Bibb $10.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

69 Miscellaneous fixtures not listed $25.41 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

70 Plumbing permit base fee $21.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

71 Plumbing permit issuance fee $43.89 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

72 Plumbing supplemental permit fee $21.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

73 Minimum Plumbing fee

 (permit issuance fee + .25 hrs inspector time)

$68.15 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

J Mechanical: Furnace, Force Air, Wall, Floor, each

74 0 - 100,000 BTU’s $25.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

75 Over 100,000 BTU’s $49.67 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

K Mechanical: Boilers, Compressors

76 0 – 3 Horse Power $19.64 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

77 Over 3 to 15 Horse Power $30.03 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

78 Over 15 to 30 Horse Power $49.67 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

79 Over 30 to 50 Horse Power $75.08 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

80 Over 50 Horse Power $115.50 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

L Mechanical: Absorption Systems, A/C Units
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

81 Up to 100,000 BTU’s $19.64 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

82 Over 100,000 BTU’s to 500,000 BTU’s $30.03 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

83 Over 500,000 BTU’s to 1,000,000 BTU’s $49.67 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

84 Over 1,000,000 BTU’s to 1,750,000 BTU’s $75.08 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

85 Over 1,750,000 BTU’s $115.50 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

86 Evaporative Coolers, each $15.02 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

87 Appliance Vents, each $9.24 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

M Mechanical: Air Handlers

88 Up to 10,000 cu/ft/mn. $13.86 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

89 Over 10,000 cu/ft/mn. $24.26 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

N Mechanical: Ventilators

90 Vent fans $9.24 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

91 Ventilation system or Hood system $13.86 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

O Mechanical: Incinerators

92 Domestic $24.26 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

93 Commercial/Industrial $58.91 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

P Mechanical: Miscellaneous

94 Fixtures not listed, each $25.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

95 Mechanical permit base fee $21.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

96 Mechanical permit issuance fee $43.89 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

97 Mechanical supplemental permit fee $21.95 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

98 Minimum Mechanical fee

(permit issuance fee + .25 hrs inspector time)

$68.15 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

Q Other permit fees: Patios, per sq. ft.

100 Wrought Iron Fence (per sq. ft) (assume 24 sq. ft) $3.47 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

101 New gable/Hip roofs over existing flat roof, per sq. ft. $25.41 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

102 Garage conversions,  per sq. ft. $57.61 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

103 Convert patio to room, per sq. ft. $57.61 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

104 Enclosed patios $97.02 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

105 Solid roof patios $47.36 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

99 Open lattice patio $47.36 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

R Other permit fees: Trash enclosures

106 Single container $100.49 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

107 Double container $200.97 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

S Block walls, per linear foot

108 6 inch residential $49.67 per linear foot 2011.116 08/06/2011-

109 8 inch commercial/industrial $75.08 per linear foot 2011.116 08/06/2011-

T Roofs, per sq. foot

110 Reroof - new layer over existing $115.22 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

111 Reroof - tear off & new layer $144.03 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

112 Reroof - new sheathing & new layer $201.64 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

U Signs, per sq. ft.

113 Pole $49.67 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

114 Monument $49.67 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

115 Cabinet $49.67 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

116 Channel letter $49.67 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

117 RESEARCH FEE, per hour $86.63 per sq. ft. 2011.116 08/06/2011-

118 FEE FOR COPIES $0.12 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

V Construction Permits

119 Up to $500 $43.89 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

120 $501.00 to $2,000.00 $43.89 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

121 For each additional $100,

or fraction thereof, to and including $2,000

$6.93 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

122 For the first $2,000 plus $115.50 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

123 For each additional $1,000,

or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000

$16.17 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

124 $25,001 to $50,000.00 $451.61 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

125 For each additional $1,000,

or fraction thereof, to and including $50,000

$11.55 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

126 $50,001.00 to $100,000.00 $743.82 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

127 For each additional $1,000,

or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000

$8.09 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

128 $100,001 to $500,000 $1,148.07 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

129 For each additional $1,000,

or fraction thereof, to and including $500,000

$6.93 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

130 $500,001 to $1,000,000.00 $3,735.27 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

131 For each additional $1,000,

or fraction thereof, to and including $1,000,000

$5.78 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

132 $1,000,001.00 and up $6,478.40 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

133 For each additional $1,000,

or fraction thereof.

$4.62 each 2011.116 08/06/2011-

W Plan Check Fees

134 Building Plan Check Fee

(includes original plan review and 1 recheck)

65% of 
construction 
permit fee

2011.116 08/06/2011-

135 Additional Plan Reviews

(for revisions or additions to plans) minimum 1 hour

$100.49 per hour 2011.116 08/06/2011-

136 Electrical Plan Check Fee 25% of bldg. plan 
check fee

2011.116 08/06/2011-

137 Plumbing Plan Check Fee 25% of bldg. plan 
check fee

2011.116 08/06/2011-

138 Mechanical Plan Check Fee 25% of bldg. plan 
check fee

2011.116 08/06/2011-

139 Title 24-Energy Efficiency Plan Check 10% of bldg. plan 
check fee

2011.116 08/06/2011-

140 Title 24-Disabled Access Plan Check 10% of bldg. plan 
check fee

2011.116 08/06/2011-

X Grading Permit Fees by Volume

141 50 cubic yards or less $27.72 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

142 51 to 100 cubic yards $42.74 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

143 101 to 1,000 cubic yards $42.74 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

144 For each additional 100 cubic yards

or fraction thereof.

$20.79 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

14



Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

145 1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards $225.23 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

146 For each additional 1,000 cubic yards

or fraction thereof.

$17.33 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

147 10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards $375.38 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

148 For each additional 10,000 cubic yards

or fraction thereof.

$76.23 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

149 100,001 cubic yards and up $1,061.45 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

150 For each additional 10,000 cubic yards

or fraction thereof.

$42.74 per permit 2011.116 08/06/2011-

151 Standard Hourly Rate $171.64 per hour-
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Business License

Description Fee Amount Unit

Advertising

2 Bill Posting $20.00

3 Handbill Distributors $180.00 Yearly

4 Handbill Distributors $60.00 Quarterly

5 Handbill Distributors $10.00 Daily

6 Lighting Equipment $100.00 Yearly

7 Lighting Equipment $10.00 Daily

8 Sound Devices $100.00 Flat Fee

9 Billboards $25.00 Per Sign Face Since '72

Alcoholic Beverages

10 Filing Fee $200.00

11 On Sale Liquor Establishment $300.00

Amusements

12 Coin Operated Video Game Machines $100.00 Per Machine, Per Year

13 Amusement Parks $300.00 Per Day

14 Amusement Park Fire Clearance Fee $60.00 Per Day

Apartment Houses

15 Four through Nine Units $60.00 Per Year
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Description Fee Amount Unit

16 Ten or More Dwelling Units

for each additional units

$6.00 Per Year

Application

1 Filing Fee $30.00 Non-Refundable

Astrology, Palmistry and Similar

17 License Fee

Special Permit Required.  Requires Council Approval.

$500.00 Per Year

18 Filing Fee

Special Permit Required.  Requires Council Approval.

$100.00 Per Year

Auctions

19 License Fee $50.00 Per Day

Automobile Wrecking Yards

20 Filing Fee $100.00 Per Year

21 License Fee $300.00 Per Year

Bingo 

22 License Fee $100.00 Per Year

23 Bingo Manager Fee $100.00 Per Year

24 Filing Fee $100.00 Per Year

Boxing, Wrestling and Similar Exhibitions

25 Shows $200.00 Per Year

Carnivals, Circuses, and Similar Shows

26 Per Show $200.00 Per Day

27 Fire Clearance Fee $60.00 Per Day

28 Fire Clearance Fee for Circuses $85.00 Per Day

Caterers - Requires Sheriff Background Check.  R
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Description Fee Amount Unit

29 Catering Delivery/Out of Lynwood $75.00 Per Year

30 Lunch Truck, Catering Truck $150.00 Per Year

31 Ice Cream Truck $45.00 Per Year

Christmas Tree Stands

59 License Fee and Fire Clearance Fee - $50.00 is refundable. $250.00 Per Event

60 Filing Fee $50.00 Per Event

Contractors

32 General $180.00 Per Year

33 Electrical $90.00 Semi-Annually

34 Plumbing $90.00 Per Year

35 Sub-Contractor $45.00 Semi-Annually

36 Consultants $90.00 Per Year

Craftsmen

37 License Fee $45.00 Per Year, Per Craft

Curb Numbering

38 Applicants must be approved by Public Works. $60.00 Per Year

Dance Halls and Dance Clubs

39 Applicants must be approved by Public Works. $750.00 Per Year

Deliveries

40 Dry Cleaning $90.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle

41 Laundry $90.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle
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Description Fee Amount Unit

42 Money, Baggage, and Misc Property $50.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle

43 Petroleum Products $100.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle

44 Towels & Linen Supplies $90.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle

45 Wholesale Delivery of Foodstuffs $75.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle

46 Wholesale Delivery of Goods $50.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle

Directories

47 License Fee $75.00 Per Year

Distress and Similar Signals

48 License Fee $200.00 Per Month

49 License Fee $50.00 Per Day

Entertainment

50 License Fee $450.00 Per Year

51 Requires Council Approval $225.00 Per Event

Film Permits

52 Filing Fee $100.00

53 Per Day License $200.00 Per Day

54 Requires 30 day filing notice.  

Application to be submitted to: 1) Director of Public Works, 2) Fire chief for 
review and approval.

$0.00

Financing and Lending

55 License Fee $600.00 Per Year

Fireworks Stands and Similar Businesses

56 License Fee and Fire Clearance Fee $500.00 Per Event
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Description Fee Amount Unit

57 Before and After Refundable Cleaning Fee $550.00 Per Event

58 Filing Fee $50.00 Per Event

Gardening and Yard Maintenance

61 License Fee $45.00 Per Year

62 License Fee $45.00 Per Vehicle

Gun Dealers - Requires Special Permits.

63 Requires Sheriff Background, Council Approval,

Proof of Compliance of all State and Federal Licenses and Permits. 
Prohibited as a Home Occupation

$225.00 Per Year

Home Occupations

64 Special Permit $45.00 Per Person

65 Filing Fee $30.00 Per Year

Hotels and Motels

66 1 to 9 units inclusive $60.00 Per Year

67 additional Units $6.00 additional units

Janitorial Services

68 License Fee $45.00 Per Year

Junk Dealers

69 Filing Fee $100.00 Per Year

70 License Fee $300.00 Per Year

Manufacturing, Retailing, Wholesaling Businesses 

71 Filing Fee $30.00 Per Year

72 1 Employee $70.00 Per Year

73 2 Employees $85.00 Per Year
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Description Fee Amount Unit

74 3 Employees $100.00 Per Year

75 4 Employees $112.00 Per Year

76 5 to 7 Employees $130.00 Per Year

77 8 to 12 Employees $200.00 Per Year

78 13 to 20 Employees $275.00 Per Year

79 21 to 30 Employees $350.00 Per Year

80 31 to 50 Employees $500.00 Per Year

81 More Than 51 Employees $700.00 Per Year

Mobile Home Parks

82 License Fee $75.00 Per Year

Parking Lot Sales

83 License Fee $30.00 Per Day

Pawnbrokers

84 Filing Fee $100.00 Per Year

85 License Fee Requires Special Permit Form,

Sheriff's Background Check, Fingerprint Form, and to be Council Approved.

$300.00 Per Year

Peddlers

86 Dairy Products, Ice Cream, Bottled Water

Non Motorized Cats Prohibited

$60.00 Per Year, Per Vehicle

87 Goods and Wares at retail for each person $300.00 Per Year

88 Goods and Wares at retail for each person $75.00 Per Quarter

89 Goods and Wares at retail for each person $15.00 Per Day

90 Hostess Parties $75.00 Per Year
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Description Fee Amount Unit

Private Patrol Service or Alarm System Enterprise

91 License Fee $75.00 Per Year

Professional Type Business and Professions

92 Single Member $70.00 Per Year

93 If Partnership

One Partner

$60.00 Per Year

94 If Partnership

For each additional  partner

$45.00 Per Year

95 If a Professional Corporation

One Shareholder

$60.00 Per Year

96 If a Professional Corporation

For each additional shareholder

$45.00 Per Year

97 In Addition

For the first four employees

$12.00 Per Year

98 In Addition

For employees inexcess of Four

$5.00 Per Year

Public Utility Companies

99 License Fee $150.00 Per Year

Realtors

100 License Fee $60.00 Per Year

101 For each additional person $30.00 Per Year

Repair Services

102 License Fee $45.00 Per Year

Shoeshine Stands

103 License Fee $12.00 Per Year

Soliciting

104 Generally $300.00 Per Year

105 Generally $75.00 Per Quarter
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Description Fee Amount Unit

106 Generally $15.00 Per Day

107 Magazine and Books $45.00 Per Year

108 Magazine and Books $15.00 Per Quarter

Taxicabs

109 Filing Fee (Business Inspection Fee) $30.00 Per Year

110 License Fee $75.00 Per Year

111 License Fee $7.50 Per Vehicle

112 License Fee

See Code Section 32 for Regulations.  Requires Special Permit, 
 Fingerprinting, Background Check of Owner, Liability Insurance, Public 

 Hearing and Each Driver Must Obtain his own License.

$8.00 Per Driver

Television and Radio

113 License Fee $6.00 Per Year

Tool Sharpening and Locksmiths

114 License Fee $45.00 Per Year

Trash, Refuse and Rubbish Disposal

115 Western Waste maintains an exclusive franhise agreement $900.00 Per Year

Vending Machines, Coin Operated

116 for all residential, commercial and industrial hauling in the city. $10.00 Per Machine

Vending Machines, Dryers, etc. for the use of Tena

117 An annual fee equal to 10 dollars for each 1,000 or a fraction 
thereof.

$10.00 Per each $1,000.00
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City Clerk

Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

User Fee Services
A Research Services

First quarter hour or fraction thereof/after first 5 minutes

$15.00 per quarter hour 1291 6/1/1988

B Typed transcripts

Per quarter hour or fraction thereof

$15.00 per quarter hour 1291 6/1/1988

C City Clerk Certification $10.00 per document 1291 6/1/1988

D Candidate Filing Fee $30.00 per candidate 1291 6/1/1988

E Photocopy $0.10 each 2006.066 5/2/2006
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Facility Rentals 

 

Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

     
Bateman Hall Rentals     

  Auditorium (Resident) – Base Rental Fee     

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $797 Per Use  2011.241 11/15/2011 
Saturday (No Alcohol) $797 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
Saturday Reservations (Alcohol) $1,804 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $61/Hr 

4-Hr Minimum 
Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
  ROOM 2 (Resident) – Base Rental Fee     

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) $478 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $44/Hr 

4-Hr Minimum 
Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $478 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
Saturday Reservations (Alcohol) $575 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     

  ROOM 1 (Resident) – Base Rental Fee     

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) $44/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $38/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Daily Reservations (Alcohol) $55/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     

  Auditorium (Resident Non-Profit Group) –
  Base Rental Fee 

    

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $725 Per Use  2011.241 11/15/2011 
Saturday (No Alcohol) $725 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Saturday Reservations (Alcohol) $1,640 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $55/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     

  ROOM 2 (Resident Non-Profit Group) –
  Base Rental Fee 

    

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) $435 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $40/Hr 
2-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $435 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Saturday Reservations (Alcohol) $523 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date
     

Bateman Hall Rentals (cont.)     

  ROOM 1 (Resident Non-Profit Group) –
  Base Rental Fee 

    

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) $40/Hr 
2-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $35/Hr 
2-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Daily Events (Alcohol) $50/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     

  Auditorium (Non-Resident/Commercial) –
  Base Rental Fee   

 
 

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $870 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Saturday (No Alcohol) $870 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Saturday Reservations (Alcohol) $1,968 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $66/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
  ROOM 2 (Non-Resident/Commercial) –
  Base Rental Fee  

  
 

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) $522 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $48/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $522 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Saturday Reservations (Alcohol) $627 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
  ROOM 1 (Non-Resident/Commercial) –
  Base Rental Fee   

 
 

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) $48Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $42/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Daily Events (Alcohol) $60/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
  Auditorium (Governmental Agencies) –
  Base Rental Fee 

    

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $834 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Saturday (No Alcohol) $834 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date
 
 

    

  Auditorium (Governmental Agencies) –
  Base Rental Fee (cont.) 

    

Saturday Reservations ( Alcohol) $1,886 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $55/Hr 
4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
  ROOM 2 (Governmental Agencies) –  
  Base Rental Fee  

  
 

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) $500 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) $40/Hr 
2-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (Alcohol) $500 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Saturday Reservations (Alcohol) $600 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     

  ROOM 1 (Governmental Agencies) –  
  Base Rental Fee 

 
  

 

Saturday Reservations (No Alcohol) 
$46/Hr 

2-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sunday thru Friday (No Alcohol) 
$35/Hr 

2-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Daily Events (Alcohol) 
$57/Hr 

4-Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

 

Specialized Services and/or Equipment     

Insurance: Events of 49 people and under $100 Per Event 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Insurance: Events of 49 people and over $126 Per Event 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Insurance: Events / Alcoholic Beverages 
Served 

$165 Per Event 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Security Guards $20/Hr 
5/Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sheriffs  $145 per hour/ 
2 Sheriffs 

4/Hr Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Bateman Hall Kitchen Use (Additional Hours) $25/Hr Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Additional Staffing Fee $15/Hr Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Patio/Stage for Wedding & Other Ceremonies $650 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

Specialized Services and/or Equipment     

Bar Tender Services  $200 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Event Kid Care Services $250 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Stage Risers 16” Use $80 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Decorative Columns & Pillars  $60 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Projector/Screen Use  $25 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Kitchen Cart Use $15 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Coffee Urn $15 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Ice Machine $35 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Podium $30 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Sound System/Microphone $60 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Dishwasher $80 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

 

Reservation Deposits (Non-Refundable Applied to Rental)

Auditorium (Friday–Sunday)                    
Alcohol permitted events 

$400 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Room 2 (Friday–Sunday) Alcohol permitted 
events 

$200 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

 

Security and Cleaning Deposits (Refundable 45 Days After Rental)

Auditorium (Friday–Sunday)                           
Alcohol permitted events 

$400 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Room 2 (Friday–Sunday)                         
Alcohol permitted events 

$200 Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Great Room  
$150 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Dining Room  
$100 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Assembly Room  
$100 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Kitchen Use  
$100 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

 
Security and Cleaning Deposits (Refundable 45 Days After Rental)

Rental Cancellation Fees  –  > 90 Days 
 

$100 
90-days prior to 

use 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Rental Cancellation Fees  - < 90 Days 
 

50% Refunded 
50% Retained by 

City if 
Less than 90 

days prior to use 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
Rental Cancellation Fees 
 

$25–Non 
Refundable 
Recreation 
Admin. Fee 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

 

Senior Center Facility 
Senior Center Great Room (Resident) –  
Base Rental Fee 
 

$75/Hr 
4/Hr-Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Dining Room (Resident) –  
Base Rental Fee- 1,850 Square Feet 

$60/Hr 
4/Hr-Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Assembly Room (Resident) – 
Base Rental Fee - 851 Square Feet 

$45/Hr 
2/Hr- Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Craft Room (Resident) – Base Rental Fee $30/Hr 
2/Hr- Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Great Room (Non-Resident) – 
Base Rental Fee - 2,701 Square Feet 

$85/Hr 
4/Hr-Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Dining Room (Non-Resident) –  
Base Rental Fee - 1,850 Square Feet 

$70/Hr 
4/Hr-Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Assembly Room  
(Non-Resident) – Base Rental Fee   
851 Square Feet 

$60/Hr 
2/Hr- Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
Craft Room (Non-Resident) –  
Base Rental Fee 

$40/Hr 
2/Hr- Minimum 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Kitchen – Full Use 
Resident/Lynwood Based Group 

$40/Hr 
 

Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

Senior Center Kitchen – Full Use 
Non-Resident 

$50/Hr Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
Senior Center Kitchen – Catered Use 
Resident/Lynwood Based Group 

$30/Hr Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 

     
Senior Center Kitchen – Catered Use 
 Non-Resident 

$40/Hr Per Use 2011.241 11/15/2011 
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Fire Department

Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

01 Group A-

1 Clubs, lodges, recreation halls $442.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

10 Any occupancy w/liquor license add $351.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

2 Churches under 5,000 sq. ft. $314.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

3 Churches over 5,000 sq. ft. $351.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

4 Restaurants (over 50 people) $442.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

5 Restaurants (under 50 people) $407.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

6 Restaurants (take out) $314.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

7 Bowling Alleys $442.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

8 Dance Studios or Ball Rooms $407.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

9 Mortuaries and Chapels $314.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

02 Group E-3 Day Care Centers-

11 1 to 25 Children $330.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

12 26 to 25 Children $380.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

13 Over 50 Children $430.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

03 Group I - Occupancies-

14 50 beds or less $758.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

15 51 beds to 99 beds $1,109.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

16 100 beds or more $2,594.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

04 Group H - Occupancies H-1 Storage, handling or use of explosives-

18 Chemical Plants (under 10,000 sq. ft.) $629.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

19 Chemical Plants (10,000 to 25,000 sq. ft.) $815.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

20 Chemical Plants (25,000 to 50,000 sq. ft.) $1,036.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

21 Chemical Plants (50,000 to 100,000 sq. ft.) $1,444.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

22 Chemical Plants (100,000 to 200,000 sq. ft.) $1,814.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

23 Chemical Plants over 200,000 sq. ft. $2,221.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

05 Group H - H-2 Class I, II, III Flammable Liquids, Gases-

24 Under 5,000 sq. ft. $552.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

25 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft. $959.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

26 10,000 top 25,000 sq. ft. $1,146.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

27 25,000 to 50,000 sq. ft. $1,329.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

28 Over 50,000 sq. ft. $1,516.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

06 Group H - H-3 Dusts, Cryogenics-

29 Under 5,000 sq. ft. $552.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

30 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft. $959.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

31 10,000 top 25,000 sq. ft. $1,146.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

32 25,000 to 50,000 sq. ft. $1,329.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

33 Over 50,000 sq. ft. $1,516.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

07 Group H - H-4 Automotive Repair-

34 Under 5,000 sq. ft. $517.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

35 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft. $738.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

36 10,000 top 25,000 sq. ft. $996.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

37 25,000 to 50,000 sq. ft. $1,180.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

38 Over 50,000 sq. ft. $1,404.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

08 Group B - Occupancies - B-1 Gasoline Service Stations-

39 Minor Repairs under 2,500 sq. ft. $186.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

40 2,500 to 5,000 sq. ft. $278.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

41 Over 5,000 sq. ft. $351.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

09 Group B - B-2 Wholesale and Retail Stores-

42 Under 2,500 sq. ft. $186.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

43 2,500 to 5,000 sq. ft. $278.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

44 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft. $351.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

45 10,000 top 25,000 sq. ft. $442.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

46 Over 25,000 sq. ft. $629.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

10 Group B - Office Buildings-

47 Under 2,500 sq. ft. $186.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

48 2,500 to 5,000 sq. ft. $278.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

49 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft. $351.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

50 Over 10,000 sq. ft. $536.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

11 Group B - B-4 Warehouses of Non-Combustible Mtls.-

51 Under 5,000 sq. ft. $220.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

52 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft. $220.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

53 10,000 to 25,000 sq. ft. $374.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

54 25,000 to 50,000 sq. ft. $592.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006
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55 50,000 to 100,000 sq. ft. $1,092.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

56 100,000 to 200,000 sq. ft. $1,306.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

57 Over 200,000 sq. ft. $1,357.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

12 Group J - Oxygen Systems-

58 6,000 to 12,000 Cubic Feet Capacity $552.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

59 More than 12,000 Cubic Fee Capacity $959.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

13 Group R - Hotels & Apartments-

60 Hotels & Motels $315.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

62 Apartment Buildings over 4 Units $315.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

14 General Use Fire Clearance (Special Permits)/Truck Terminals-

64 Under 10,000 sq. ft. $386.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

65 Over 10,000 sq. ft. $645.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

66 Auto Salvage Yard $609.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

67 Fireworks Stand Inspection Fee $573.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

68 Christmas Tree Lot $201.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

69 Circus (per day) $215.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

70 Carnival (per day) $215.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

71 Fire Reports $47.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

72 EMS reports $47.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

73 Sprinklers Type 1, avg 10 heads $1,230.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

74 Sprinklers Type 1, avg 50 heads $5,355.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

75 Sprinklers Type 1, avg 100 heads $5,934.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

76 Junior Sprinkler System $109.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

77 Sprinklers Type 2, avg 3 heads $72.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

78 Sprinklers Type 3, avg 2 outlets $133.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

79 Fire Alarm System $289.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006

80 Five Year Alarm Test $181.00 per structure 2006.066 5/2/2006
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Impact Fees

Fee Amount UnitDescription

:Childcare

:Commercial \ $7.14 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $3.02 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $8.53 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Civic Center/City Garage

:Office \ $12.47 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Single Family \ $145.70 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $145.70 :per unit

:Commercial \ $10.44 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $4.41 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Noise-Monitoring System

:Single Family \ $0.42 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $0.42 :per unit

:Commercial \ $0.03 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $0.01 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $0.03 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Parks/Recreation

:Single Family \ $2,270.10 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $2,270.10 :per unit

:Police Services

:Single Family \ $413.32 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $413.32 :per unit

:Commercial \ $29.63 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $12.52 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $35.39 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Public Facilities Administration Fee

:Single Family \ $229.65 :per unit
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Fee Amount UnitDescription

:Multi-Family \ $222.71 :per unit

:Commercial \ $136.41 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $83.48 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $85.90 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Technological Enhancements

:Single Family \ $35.02 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $35.02 :per unit

:Commercial \ $2.55 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $1.06 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $3.00 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Transportation Facilities

:Single Family \ $320.67 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $224.47 :per unit

:Commercial \ $1,439.81 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $234.09 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $368.77 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Transportation Facilities Administration Fee

:Single Family \ $16.03 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $11.22 :per unit

:Commercial \ $71.99 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $11.70 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $18.44 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Wastewater Facilities

:Single Family \ $347.17 :per unit

:Multi-Family \ $208.30 :per unit

:Commercial \ $433.96 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $267.32 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $267.32 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Water Facilities

:Single Family \ $1,381.25 :per unit
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Fee Amount UnitDescription

:Multi-Family \ $1,381.25 :per unit

:Commercial \ $2,244.53 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Industrial \ $1,381.25 :per 1,000 sq. ft.

:Office \ $1,381.25 :per 1,000 sq. ft.
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Miscellaneous Fees

Resolution DateDescription Fee Amount Unit

Administrative Citations

2008.027 5/4/20081st Offense $100.00 Each 
Offense

2008.027 5/4/20082nd Offense $200.00 Each 
Offense

2008.027 5/4/20083rd and Subsequent Offenses $500.00 Each 
Offense

Background Check Fees

2013.069 6/4/2013Statewide Criminal Search Fee $16.80 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013County Criminal Search Fee $16.80 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Social Security Number Validation $12.00 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Employment Verification $6.00 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Education Verification $4.80 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Motor Vehicle Driving Record $14.40 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Credit Report $16.80 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013State & National Sex Offender 
Registry Search

$10.80 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Workers Compensation Report 
Fee

$16.80 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Professional/Personal Reference 
Verification

$9.60 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013State Prison Record Search $12.00 Each

2013.069 6/4/2013Federal Prison Record Search $10.80 Each

Enterprise Zone Voucher Fee

2011.116 6/7/2011Enterprise Zone Voucher $60.00 Each

Extraordinary Research

2002.101 7/16/2002Extraordinary Research $108.00 Each

False Alarm

2006.006 5/2/2006False Alarm $32.00 Each

Live Scan

2008.129 7/21/2008Live Scan $25.00 Flat Fee
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Resolution DateDescription Fee Amount Unit

Special Event Fee

2007.001 1/16/2007Manager $225.00 Per Event

2007.001 1/16/2007Officer (Per Officer) $166.98 Per Event

2007.001 1/16/2007Vehicle $32.05 Per Event

2007.001 1/16/2007Gas $99.00 Per Event
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Natatorium

Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

Natatorium

A Recreation Swim

Adult Recreation Swim $3.00 per session 2006.066 5/2/2006

Child Recreation Swim $1.00 per session 2006.066 5/2/2006

B Swim Lesson

Adult Swim Lesson $27.00 per session 2006.066 5/2/2006

Child Swim Lesson $22.00 per session 2006.066 5/2/2006

Natatorium Rental

C Lynwood Resident Non-Profit Groups

0 to 150 Two (2) hours minimum $65.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

151 to 200 Two (2) hours minimum $71.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

201 to 250 Two (2) hours minimum $100.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

D Lynwood Residents

0 to 150 Two (2) hours minimum $65.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

151 to 200 Two (2) hours minimum $71.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

201 to 250 Two (2) hours minimum $100.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

E Lynwood Non-Residents

0 to 150 Two (2) hours minimum $88.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

151 to 200 Two (2) hours minimum $100.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

201 to 250 Two (2) hours minimum $120.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006
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Parking Violations

Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

Abandoned Vehicle $125.00

Overnight Permit Based Parking - 
City Owned Parking Lots

$30.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

Circumstances Permitting 
Removal

$125.00

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

Vehicle Abatement Removal $125.00

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

30 Day Hold $170.00

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

Unlicensed Driver $170.00

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

Suspended or Revoked License $170.00

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

Driving Under the Influence $220.00

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Release Fee - Violation 
Specific

$0.00 2013.069 6/4/2013

Prostitution Forfeiture $220.00

7-20.23 LMC Street Sweeping $69.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $75.00

7-20.14 LMC No Alley Parking $69.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $80.00
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

25-4.5(a)(14b2) Lawn Parking $68.78 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

7-14.2 LMC Drive Across Sidewalk $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.2(a) LMC For Sale $69.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $85.00

7-20.2(b) LMC Greasing Vehicle $119.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $122.00

7-20.10 LMC No Parking, Excess 72 hrs $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-20.13(b) LMC No Parking, Any Time $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-20.4(a)(1) LMC No Parking, Red Curb $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-20.4(a)(2) LMC No Parking, Yellow Curb $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

25-65-8 LMC Parked on Unpaved Surface $69.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $80.00

40226 CVC Failure to display valid placard $26.25 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

LMC 7-21.7 Vehicles of Excessive Length $217.50 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

Door Open in Roadway $58.28 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

Fix-It / Correction Fee $25.00 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

LMC 7-17 (j) CV Prohibition - Long Beach Blvd. $228.38 2011.241 11/15/2011

Graduated Fine Fee
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

LMC 7-21.6 Use of Aisles $57.55 2011.241 11/15/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

LMC 7-21.7 Vehicles/Excessive Length - Off 
Street

$57.55 2011.241 11/15/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

LMC 7-21.8 Trailers - Off Street $228.38 2011.241 11/15/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

Late Payment Fee after 14 Days of 
Mailing of Notice of Delinquency

$25.00 2011.241 11/15/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

7-20.4(a)(3) LMC No Parking, White Curb $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

Filming Crew Parking Per Day For 
15 Spaces Or Less

$262.50 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

7-20.4(a)(4) LMC No Parking, Green Zone $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.11(a) LMC Parking Left Side $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-20.16 LMC No Parking, Temp $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.17 LMC Parking Push Cart/Veh $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.20(a) LMC Parking Prohibited $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.21(b) LMC Permit Parking $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.21c LMC Parking Restricted 1 HR $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.21(d) LMC Parking Restricted 2 HR $58.00 2016.148 4/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

7-20.5 LMC Parking in Loading Zone $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.7 LMC Parking in Drive/Park Way $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.8 LMC Angle Parking $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.9 LMC Marking of Parking Spaces $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-21.3 LMC No Parking City Property $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22502(a) CVC Parking 18" from curb $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

22502(e) CVC Curb Parking One-Way $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

22505(b) CVC State Highway Parking $80.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $86.00

22515 CVC Unattended Vehicles $69.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $75.00

22516 CVC Locked Vehicle $69.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $75.00

22520 CVC Stopping on Freeway $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

22502.5(a) CVC Vending on Freeway R.O.W $86.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $100.00

22502.5(a) CVC 2nd Offense Vending $86.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $95.00

22455 CVC Vending From Vehicles $97.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $100.00
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

22521 CVC Illegal to Park on RRD $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

22522 CVC Parking Near Sidewalk Access $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22523(a)(b) CVC Abandonment Prohibited $174.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $200.00

22526(a) CVC Anti-Gridlock Act $86.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

22526 (b) CVC 2nd Off. Anti-Gridlock $135.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

22526(c) CVC 3rd Off Anti-Gridlock $300.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

22951 CVC Parking Lot-Street and Alley $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

23333 CVC Stopping Parking-Vehicular $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

26710 CVC Defective Windshield $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

27155 CVC Fuel Cap Required $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

28071 CVC Front Bumper Required $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

4454(a) CVC Registration Card $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

5201 CVC Position of Plates $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

5202 CVC Period of Display $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

4462(a) CVC Evidence of Registration $77.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $90.00

4462(b) CVC Evidence of Registration Wrong 
Vehicle

$77.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $100.00

7-20-15 LMC No Parking, Private property $80.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $90.00

7-20.3 No Parking Prohibited Gen. $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-20.6.1 LMC Safety Parking Zone $86.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $95.00

7-28.7(a) LMC Expired Meter $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

7-28.7(b) LMC Extended Parking $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-28.7(c)LMC Replugging Meter $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

7-28.7(d) LMC Non Designated Space $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-21.4 LMC Improper Manner of Parking $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

7-21.5 LMC Use of Entrance and Exit $52.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

7-20.15(b)(1) Private Property C/V $229.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00

7-17(I) LMC CV Parking on Residential $228.38 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00

7-18(a) LMC Restriction on Comm. Veh $229.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

7-17(b) LMC Compliance with Truck Route $229.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00

7-17(h) LMC Prohibit CV Parking on T/R $229.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00

7-17(i) LMC Oversize Vehicle Parking $229.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00

4000(a) CVC Registration Required $80.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $85.00

5204(a) CVC No Tags/Expired Tags $91.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

5200 CVC Missing License Plate (F) $47.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $55.00

5200 CVC Missing License Plate ( R ) $47.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $55.00

22500(e) CVC Blocking Driveway/Ent $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500(f) CVC Parking On/Across Sidewalk $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

7-29.12(a)(1)LMC Parking in RPPD w/o permit $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

7-20.2(c) LMC Repairing Vehicle $229.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00

22507.8(a) CVC Handicapped Zone (Blue) $384.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

22507.8(b) CVC Blocking Disabled Parking $384.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

22511.56 CVC Disabled Placard Misuse $449.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

4461 CVC Unlawful Use of Reg., Plac, Plate $449.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

7-20.22 LMC Unattached Trailer $229.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $230.00

22514 CVC Fire Hyd./No Parking 15 Ft $69.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $80.00

21113(a) CVC Unlawful Parking $47.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $60.00

21210 CVC Bicycle Parking $30.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $32.00

21461(a) CVC Traffic Control Device $58.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $65.00

22500(a) CVC Parking Within Intersection $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500(b) CVC Parking on Crosswalk $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500( c ) CVC Parking/Safety and Curb $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500(d) CVC Parking Fire Station Entrance $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500(g) CVC Parking Along/Excavation $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500(h) CVC Double Parking $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500(I) CVC Parking in Bus Zone $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00

22500(k) CVC Parking on Bridge $64.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $70.00
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Fee Amount Resolution DateFee DescriptionSection & Code

22500(l) CVC Blocking Wheelchair Ramp Curb $389.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

22500.1 CVC Parking in Fire Lane $80.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee $85.00

Late payment fee after 14 days of 
issuance

$25.00 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

Late payment fee after 10 days of 
mailing of notice of delinquency

$30.00 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

Returned check fee $27.30 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

DMV hold charge $3.15 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

Facsimile copy of original citation $2.10 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee

All parking violations not listed 
above shall have a $61 penalty.

$61.00 2016.148 7/19/2016

Graduated Fine Fee

7-20.24 LMC School Zone Violation [double per 
violation (see fees above)]

2011.116 6/7/2011

22651.7 CVC Vehicle Immobilization Device 
Release

$128.10 2011.116 6/7/2011

Graduated Fine Fee
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Planning

Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

User Fee Services

01 Appeal (City Council or Planning Commission) $920.26 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

02 Categorical Exemption $122.47 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

03 Certification of Compliance $234.42 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

04 Conditional Use Permit $2,290.93 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

05 CUP Modification $1,470.47 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

06 Environmental Assessment/Negative Declaration $468.84 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

07 Fence Permit $58.60 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

08 General Plan Revision $2,056.52 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

09 Home Occupation Appeal $351.63 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

10 Initial Study $703.26 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

11 Land Use Determination Review $468.84 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

12 Lot Line Adjustment $468.84 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

13 Lot Merger or Unmerger $468.84 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

14 Parcel Map/Tract Map Subdivision $2,290.93 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

15 Preliminary Project Review/48 hour plan check $368.55 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

16 Property Owner Notification $234.42 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

17 Revision to Approved Plans $125.97 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

18  (a) Room Additions $30.62 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

19  (b) Tenant Improvement $30.62 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

20 Sign Review and Inspection $122.47 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

21 Site Plan Review-Commercial/Industrial $703.26 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

22 Site Plan Review-Remodel/Interior Alterations $468.84 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

23 Site Plan Review-Single Family $468.84 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

24 Variance $2,290.93 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

25 Zone Change $2,290.93 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

26 Extraordinary Research (Rebuild Letters) $122.47 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

27 Minor Variance $351.63 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

28 Staff Appeal $920.26 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

29 General Plan (pages) $17.00 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

30 Postage-General Plan $5.01 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

31 Total General Plan $22.01 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

32 Zoning Ordinance (Chapter 25) (pages) $26.70 each 2011.116 8/7/2011
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

33 Postage-Zoning Ordinance (Chapter 25) $5.01 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

34 Total Zoning Ordinance $31.71 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

35 Zoning Maps, Blue Print $2.65 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

36 Postage-Zoning Maps, Blue Print $0.63 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

37 Total Zoning Maps, Blue Print $3.28 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

38 Agency and City Owned Properties (pages) $3.60 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

39 Postage-Agency and City Owned Properties (pages) $1.84 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

40 Total Agency and City Owned Properties $5.44 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

41 Copying Fees per page $0.10 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

42 Postage-Copy $0.39 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

43 Standard Hourly Rate $117.21 per hou 2011.116 8/7/2011

44 Zoning Clearance $58.60 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

45 Landscaping Plan Review Residential $234.42 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

46 Lanscaping Plan Review Commercial/Industrial $351.63 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

47 New Address $234.42 each 2011.116 8/7/2011

48 Items not listed may be charged based on the 
calculated hourly rate(s) for the department(s) 
involved. Items of unusual size or complexity may 
also be charged based on hourly rates, subject to 
advance determination of the City of the est. time 
required.

2011.116 8/7/2011
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Public Art Fees

Impact and Public Art  Fees Fee Amount

1 1/2 %   of the total project cost

All residential and commercial projects

valued at $1oo,oo and more

Variable Fee base on project cost
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Public Works Engineering

Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

User Fee Services

Curb or Gutter Only (linear foot) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Curb or Gutter Only (linear foot) $2.49 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Curb and Gutter Construction (linear foot) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Curb and Gutter Construction $2.49 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Sidewalk Construction (sq. foot) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Sidewalk Construction (sq. foot) $1.08 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Pavement Construction (sq. foot) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Pavement Construction (sq. foot) $0.22 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Grind and Overlay (sq. foot) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Grind and Overlay (sq. foot) $0.36 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Driveway Construction - Commercial $435.36 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Driveway Construction - Residential $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Sewer Manhole Construction $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Adjust Existing Manhole $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Sanitary Sewer Main and Lateral (Linear ft.) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Sanitary Sewer Main and Lateral $2.49 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Water Main Construction (linear foot) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Water Main Construction (linear foot) $2.49 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Sewer Saddle Inspection $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Water Service Construction $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Water Meters, Valve Construction $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Fire Hydrant Installation $249.39 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Storm Drain (linear foot) $153.14 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Storm Drain (linear foot) $2.49 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Catch Basin Construction $249.39 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Curb Drain Construction $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

*  Per 50 Linear Ft., 100 Sq. Ft Sidewalk or 500 Square Ft. of other. Minimum units used by other jurisdictions, or based 
on data from prior fee study.
** Variable fee after 10 trees.
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

Tree Planting/Well Construction $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Wheelchair Ramp Construction $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Street Light Installation/Relocation $225.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Residential Trash Bin $163.55 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Road Closure $514.50 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Off Street Handicap Parking $217.73 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Industrial Waste Water Discharge Permit $182.11 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Request for Green Curb $265.00 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Encroachment Permit $301.14 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Filing Fee $54.43 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Flood Zone Letter $70.09 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Parcel Map Processing $1,225.73 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Tract Map Processing $2,571.91 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Lot merger Review $299.38 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Letter of Compliance $185.07 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Improvement Plan Check First Sheet $600.74 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Improvement Plan Check Second Sheet $514.92 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Improvement Plan Check Third Sheet $349.27 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Improvement Plan Check Each Additional Sheet $349.27 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Grading Plan Check (up to 2 sheets) $1,725.70 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

ROW Vacation $1,451.52 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

CIP Permit Fee $190.37 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Tree Trimming/Root Pruning $225.52 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Tree Trimming/Root Pruning $18.30 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Tree Removal/Stump Removal $225.52 Base Fee * 2011.116 8/7/2011

Tree Removal/Stump Removal $18.30 Variable Fee ** 2011.116 8/7/2011

Flow Test $435.46 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Bacterial Test $258.55 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Abandonment of Existing Sewer or Water Services $374.22 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Hydrostatic Test (Fire Hydrant & Lateral) $598.75 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Traffic Control Plan Check (Local Street) $261.95 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Traffic Control Plan Check (Collector Street) $257.46 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

*  Per 50 Linear Ft., 100 Sq. Ft Sidewalk or 500 Square Ft. of other. Minimum units used by other jurisdictions, or based 
on data from prior fee study.
** Variable fee after 10 trees.
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Description Fee Amount Unit Resolution Date

Traffic Control Plan Check (Arterial Street) $523.91 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Standard Hourly Rate $171.64 Fee per Hour 2011.116 8/7/2011

NPDES Related Fees $858.20 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Initiating Work Without Encroachment Permit $872.04 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

C & D Fee $171.64 Base Fee 2011.116 8/7/2011

Installation of monitoring wells and cone penetration tests 
(CPT)

$300.37 Fee per Unit 2011.116 8/7/2011

Items not listed may be charged based on the calculated 
hourly rate(s) for the department(s) involved. Items of 
unusual size or complexity may also be charged based on 
hourly rates, subject to advance determination of the City of 
the est. time required.

2011.116 8/7/2011

*  Per 50 Linear Ft., 100 Sq. Ft Sidewalk or 500 Square Ft. of other. Minimum units used by other jurisdictions, or based 
on data from prior fee study.
** Variable fee after 10 trees.
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Recreation And 
Community Services

Description
Fee 

Amount Unit Resolution Date

Administrative Fees

Recreation and Community Services (Administration)

Adult Sports Late Registration Fee $45.00 per team 2011.241 11/15/2011

Security - Unarmed $17.15 per hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Security - Armed $19.16 per hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Staff Support - Administrative $18.00 per hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Staff Support - Laborer $15.00 per hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

City Parks - Large Group Event R (100 or more persons) $400.00 per rental 2011.241 11/15/2011

Youth Sports Recovery Fee (Per Registered Participant) $5.00 each 2011.241 11/15/2011

Class/Activity Refund Admin Fee (Non-Rental) $15.00 each 2011.241 11/15/2011

Baseball-Youth (ages 5 to 6)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Baseball- Youth (ages 5 to 6) $53.00 season 2006.066 5/2/2006

Baseball-Youth (ages 7 to 14)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Baseball- Youth (ages 7 to 14) $58.00 season 2006.066 5/2/2006

Basketball-Adult (per team)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Basketball-Adult (per team) $330.00 per team 2006.066 5/2/2006

Basketball-Youth (per participant)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Basketball- Youth (per participant) $48.00 season 2006.066 5/2/2006

City Park

Lynwood Non-Residents (E)

Day Rate (per hr) Soccer Field (2 hr min) $43.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011
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Evening Rate (per hr) Ball Diamond (2 hr min) $53.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Day Rate (per hr)  Ball Diamond (2 hr min) $43.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Diamond Light Usage Diamond #2 (per hour) $12.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Diamond Light Usage Diamond #1 (per hour) $13.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Evening Rate (per hr) Soccer Field (2 hr min) $43.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Lynwood Resident Non-Profit Groups (C )

Evening Rate (per hr) Ball Diamond (2 hr min) $28.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Diamond Light Usage Diamond #2 (per hour) $9.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Soccer Field (2 hr min) $25.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Soccer Field (2 hr min) $25.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Ball Diamond (2 hr min) $25.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Diamond Light Usage Diamond #1 (per hour) $10.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Residents (D)

Evening Rate (per hr) Soccer Field (2 hr min) $28.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Soccer Field (2 hr min) $28.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Diamond Light Usage Diamond #2 (per hour) $9.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Ball Diamond (2 hr min) $33.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Diamond Light Usage Diamond #1 (per hour) $10.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Ball Diamond (2 hr min) $38.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Community Center

Lynwood Non-Residents (E)

Day Rate (per hr) Gymnasium (4 hr min) $60.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Evening Rate (per hr) Racquetball Court (1 hr min) $10.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Room # 1 (4 hr min) $50.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Room # 1( 4 hr min) $45.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Gymnasium (4 hr min) $65.00 hour 2011.241 11/15/2011

Day Rate (per hr) Racquetball Court (1 hr min) $10.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Resident Non-Profit Groups (C )

Evening Rate (per hr) Gymnasium (4 hr min) $45.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006
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Evening Rate (per hr) Room # 1( 4 hr min) $42.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Car Washes (per date) $40.00 per date 2011.241 11/15/2011

Day Rate (per hr) Room # 1 (4 hr min) $38.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Gymnasium (4 hr min) $40.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Residents (D)

Day Rate (per hr) Racquetball Court (1 hr min) $10.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Room # 1( 4 hr min) $40.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Racquetball Court (1 hr min) $10.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Room # 1 (4 hr min) $45.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Evening Rate (per hr) Gymnasium (4 hr min) $50.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Rate (per hr) Gymnasium (4 hr min) $45.00 per hr. 2006.066 5/2/2006

Day Camp

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Day Camp $210.00 per session 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits

Lynwood Non-Residents (E)

Deposits Security Guards (per hour/pe $15.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Room # 1, and Youth Center $40.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Gymnasium $100.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Ball Diamond $100.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Resident Non-Profit Groups (C )

Deposits Gymnasium $100.00 per usage 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Room # 1, and Youth Center $40.00 per usage 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Security Guards (per hour/pe $15.00 per usage 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Ball Diamond $100.00 per usage 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Residents (D)

Deposits Security Guards (per hour/pe $15.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Ball Diamond $100.00 per usage 2006.066 5/2/2006

Deposits Room # 1, and Youth Center $40.00 per usage 2006.066 5/2/2006
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Deposits Gymnasium $100.00 per usage 2006.066 5/2/2006

Excursions Processing Fee

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Excursions Processing Fee $5.00 per trip 2006.066 5/2/2006

Extra Costs Not Included In Tournament Base Rates

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Concession Cleaning Deposit $100.00 Per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Concession Building $100.00 Per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Added Trash / Refuse Fee (200+ $60.00 Per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Added Trash / Refuse Fee (100-1 $40.00 Per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Scoreboard Rental $20.00 Per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Soccer Additional Field Prep $50.00 Per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Baseball / Softball additional field $25.00 Per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Field Rental Rates

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Vendor Fee (Additional to Bus. Lic $30.00 Per Event 2008.129 7/21/2008

Trash / Refuse (100-189 People) $40.00 One Time 
chg/day

2008.129 7/21/2008

Bases Rental $10.00 Base Fee 2008.129 7/21/2008

One-Time Soccer field Prep $75.00 Base Fee 2008.129 7/21/2008

One-Time Baseball / Softball Field $40.00 per day 2008.129 7/21/2008

Trash / Refuse (200+ People) $60.00 One Time 
chg/day

2008.129 7/21/2008

Lara Linear Park Community Garden User Fees

Recreation and Community Services (Administration)

Refundable Damage Deposit $50.00 2016.091 4/19/2016

10' Raised Bed $70.00 Per Bed / 
Per Year

2016.091 4/19/2016

13' or 12' Raised Bed $85.00 Per Bed / 
Per Year

2016.091 4/19/2016

19' or 18' Raised Bed $100.00 Per Bed / 
Per Year

2016.091 4/19/2016
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Lynwood Youth Center

Lynwood Non-Residents (E)

Lynwood Youth Center Day Rate (4 Hr min) $45.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Youth Center Evening Rate(4 Hr min) $50.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Resident Non-Profit Groups (C )

Lynwood Youth Center Day Rate (4 Hr min) $38.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Youth Center Evening Rate(4 Hr min) $42.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Residents (D)

Lynwood Youth Center Day Rate (4 Hr min) $40.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Lynwood Youth Center Evening Rate (4 Hr min) $45.00 hour 2006.066 5/2/2006

Racquetball (per session)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Racquetball (per session) $2.00 per session 2006.066 5/2/2006

Soccer-Youth (per participant)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Soccer- Youth (per participant) $43.00 season 2006.066 5/2/2006

Softball-Adult (per team)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Softball-Adult (per team) $330.00 per team 2006.066 5/2/2006

Tennis (per session)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Tennis (per session) $22.00 per session 2006.066 5/2/2006

Tournament Base Rates (All Day - 9AM - 10PM)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Basketball (Outdoor) $250.00 2011.241 11/15/2011

Soccer $500.00 Per Field / 
Per Day

2011.241 11/15/2011

Baseball / Softball $500.00 Per Field / 
Per Day

2011.241 11/15/2011

Basketball (Community Center) $500.00 2011.241 11/15/2011
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Skate Park or Tennis Courts $300.00 2011.241 11/15/2011

Tournament Base Rates (Half Day - 9AM - 3PM)

Recreation and Community Services (Sports)

Basketball (Outdoor) $200.00 2011.241 11/15/2011

Basketball (Community Center) $425.00 2011.241 11/15/2011

Soccer $425.00 Per Field / 
Per Day

2011.241 11/15/2011

Baseball / Softball $425.00 Per Field / 
Per Day

2011.241 11/15/2011
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Towing and 
Storage 

Description Resolution DateFee Amount Unit

After Hours

2011.116 6/7/2011Gate Fee $63.00 each

Storage Fees

2011.116 6/7/2011Standard Vehicles $37.80 Per Day

2011.116 6/7/2011Heavy Duty $52.50 Per Day

2011.116 6/7/2011Mid-Heavy $42.00 Per Day

Towing Fees

2011.116 6/7/2011Standard Vehicles $130.20 Hook Up

2011.116 6/7/2011Mid-Heavy $173.25 Hook Up

2011.116 6/7/2011Heavy Duty $231.00 Hook Up
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Water

Description Fee Amount Unit

Fire Line Fees

48 1" Fire Line $6.59 per line

49 1 1/2" Fire Line $9.89 per line

50 2" Fire Line $19.78 per line

51 3" Fire Line $29.67 per line

52 4" Fire Line $39.56 per line

53 6" Fire Line $59.34 per line

54 8" Fire Line $79.12 per line

55 10" Fire Line $98.89 per line

Hydrant

1 Rental  + damage & actual water 
use

$1.50 day

Ready-To-Serve Charge

10 Meter Construction $550.00 Refundable Deposit

2 5/8-3/4" Water Meter $14.03 per meter

3 1" Water Meter $21.05 per meter

4 1 1/2" Water Meter $42.08 per meter
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5 2" Water Meter $63.11 per meter

6 3" Water Meter $119.20 per meter

7 4" Water Meter $210.36 per meter

8 6" Water Meter $280.48 per meter

9 8" Water Meter $490.85 per meter

Returned Check Charge

11 NSF Check Collection $25.00 per returned check

Sewer Fees

12 Residential $7.42 monthly

13 Commercial $37.09 monthly

Solid Waste Services

14 Residential Services Residential $16.18 monthly

15 Residential Services Extra 95 Gal. Container $5.47 monthly

16 Residential Services Senior Citizen $11.75 monthly

17 Commercial Services 2 Cy Bin 1x per week $90.76 monthly

18 Commercial Services 2 Cy Bin 2x per week $133.82 monthly

19 Commercial Services 2 Cy Bin 3x per week $189.34 monthly

20 Commercial Services 2 Cy Bin 4x per week $235.47 monthly
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21 Commercial Services 2 Cy Bin 5x per week $287.91 monthly

22 Commercial Services 2 Cy Bin 6x per week $337.20 monthly

23 Commercial Services 3 Cy Bin 1x per week $126.05 monthly

24 Commercial Services 3 Cy Bin 2x per week $179.46 monthly

25 Commercial Services 3 Cy Bin 3x per week $232.89 monthly

26 Commercial Services 3 Cy Bin 4x per week $286.35 monthly

27 Commercial Services 3 Cy Bin 5x per week $339.75 monthly

28 Commercial Services 3 Cy Bin 6x per week $393.22 monthly

29 Commercial Services 4 Cy Bin 1x per week $140.32 monthly

30 Commercial Services 4 Cy Bin 2x per week $210.54 monthly

31 Commercial Services 4 Cy Bin 3x per week $280.58 monthly

32 Commercial Services 4 Cy Bin 4x per week $350.61 monthly

33 Commercial Services 4 Cy Bin 5x per week $420.62 monthly

34 Commercial Services 4 Cy Bin 6x per week $490.68 monthly

35 Commercial Services 6 Cy Bin 1x per week $182.00 monthly

36 Commercial Services 6 Cy Bin 2x per week $272.76 monthly

37 Commercial Services 6 Cy Bin 3x per week $363.57 monthly
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38 Commercial Services 6 Cy Bin 4x per week $454.29 monthly

39 Commercial Services 6 Cy Bin 5x per week $545.08 monthly

40 Commercial Services 6 Cy Bin 6x per week $635.86 monthly

Street Sweeping

41 Bi Monthly Service $3.14 bimonthly

Utility Billing Late Payment Fee

1 Delinquent Bills Commercial 10 percent

2 Delinquent Bills Residential $8.00 flat fee

Water Rate

43 Water Rate per meter $2.79 Unit

Water Reconnection Charges

44 Before 3 p.m. $40.00 per meter

45 After 3 p.m. for same day service $60.00 per meter

Water Service Turn-On Fees

47 Deposit $99.00 Water Deposit
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